· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
- <b></b> ^7^^	0004582
	UUUTSXJ
Division of Comparations	
SUBJECT: 574N TELCH	ion - must include suffix) 301010175376134 -09/05/02-01030010
Civame of Corporati	-must include suffix) = 0.001 L107 - 537613 4-09/05/02 - 01030 010
Dear Sir or Madam:	*****87.50 *****87.50
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Pr Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", an	rofit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its ad check are submitted to register the above referenced
not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in	Plorida.
Please return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:
STAN TELC. (Name	Hen Per N
Firm	MINISTRICE INC. SET OF THE
(A	address)
BRADENTON (City/State	FL 34202
(City/State	e and Zip Code
For further information concerning this matter, pla	FILE WITH NO PENALTY FEES
	ease call: PER KARON BEYER 9/6/02
$\frac{OTAN}{(\text{Name of Person})} = \frac{1}{2} CH N at$	t(941 907-3858
	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
STREET ADDRESS:	MATTING ADDITION
Registration Section Division of Corporations	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399	P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	/
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee &	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & ■ \$87.50 Filing Fee,
Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Stan Telchin Ministries

a...

6210 N. Lockwood Ridge Road, #321 Sarasota, Florida 34243-2529

# Stan Telchin Ministries Inc.

August 27, 2002

Registration Section Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Gentlemen:



Enclosed is our application and fee for authorization to conduct our affairs in the State of Florida.  $\overline{3}$ 

In support of our application, I ask you to consider the following:

- 1. Ours is a one-man evangelistic ministry.
- 2. When I moved to Florida on December 2, 1998, my wife Ethel was very sick and, indeed, died on February 23, 2000. During the period of her illness, I did almost no work in Florida or anywhere else.
- 3. I opened our ministry's checking account in Florida early in 1999.
- 4. When I left Maryland, I was never advised that it was necessary for our ministry to register in the State of Florida.
- 5. As you will see by the enclosed schedule of meetings, under the auspices of this ministry, I held one church meeting in 1999, two in 2000, and two in 2001.
- 6. The minor income our ministry received from these meetings was in the form of contributions from the members of the several churches.
- Our primary source of income came from contributions received from donors who live outside of Florida.
- 8. Effective July 1, 2001, I associated with the non-profit missionary organization "Jews for Jesus" which is based in San Francisco, California. Since that date they have obtained all of my meetings and any funds received have been forwarded to them.
- 9. Since July 1, 2001 I have held a total of six meetings in the State of Florida, all under the sponsorship of Jews for Jesus.
- 10. I do maintain a small checking account for Stan Telchin Ministries, Inc., but understand that this does not constitute "doing business" in Florida.
- 11. I am certain that all of my future ministerial activity will be under the auspices of "Jews for Jesus" and not "Stan Telchin Ministries, Inc.".
- 12. In view of our relationship with Jews for Jesus, I anticipate that our Board will vote to terminate this corporation at our November 2002 Annual Meeting.

I would appreciate your favorable consideration of our request with the minimum penalty possible.

Sincerel

6530 Waters Edge Way Fax: 941.907.9898

Bradenton, Florida 34202

Tel: 941.907.3838 stan@telchin.com

## MEETINGS HELD IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

### 1999 under Stan Telchin Ministries

,

Covenant Life Presbyterian Church, Sarasota

2000 under Stan Telchin Ministries First Presbyterian Church, Port Charlotte 3/28/00 Faith Baptist Church, Sarasota, 4//8/00



Aron Kodesh Messianic Congregation, Ft. Lauderdale,

Calvary Community Church, Sarasota

2002 Meetings held in Florida as a missionary with Jews for Jesus

South Side Baptist Church, Brandon, 1//13/02 Calvary Assembly, Port Charlotte, 4/17/02 Community Covenant Church, St. Petersburg, 4/28/02 Palma Sola Baptist Church, Bradenton, 5/19/02 Limona Village Chapel, Brandon, 6/30/03 Terrace Palms Community Church, Tampa, 7/21/02



#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

TAN MINISTRIES 1 (Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so co present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.) MARYLAND 2. 18 (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) EI number, if applicabl (Date of Incorporation (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or per (Date corporation first conducted Affairs in Florida - See sections 617.1501, 61 and 817.155, F.S.) 7. C26 ARAJOTA (Principal office address) WAY SRAL '≥-いってん Current mailing address)

(PUTDOSE(S) OF COTTOPYTON SUTPOSITION SUTPOSE(S) OF COTTOPYTON SUTPOSITION SUTPOSITICOS SUTPOSITION SUTTOS SUTPOSITION SUTPOSITI SUTPOSITICOS SUTPOSIT

- (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)
- 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)

Name: JAMES Culv	MONE		
Office Address: 5704 Daral (	Court		
SARASO TA	, Florida	34238	
(City)		(Zip Code)	

#### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

8.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

- . : ...

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

#### A. DIRECTORS

۱ م ۱۰ م

\*

Chairman:	STAN TELEVISIA (NOT A BOARD MOMBER)
Address:	6530 WATERS EDGE WAY
Audit555	BALADENTON, FL 34202 FE & T
Vice Chairman:	JAMES CAPO
Address:	157 HIGH VISTA TEARACE
	Demanest, GA 30535 F.C. E.
Director:	MEISHE ROJEN BRO
Address:	90 MIRALOMA
	SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94127
Director:	Dow HART
Address:	31 N FOREST AVE
Autress	PALATINE, 11 60067
B. OFFICE	
B. OFFICE	STAN TELCHEN
	6536 WATER EDGE WAY
Address:	BRADENTON, FC 34202
Vice President	CAPA
	157 HIGHVISTA TEARALE
Address:	DEMORIT, GA BOS35
	EZAINE ZAINO-TELCHIN
Secretary:	6530 WATERS EDGE WAY BALADONTER, FC 34202
Address:	Dal HART
Treasurer:	31 N FOREDT AVE, PALATIZE 12 60067
Address:	
NOTE: If n	ecessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in humber 12 of the approximation)
14	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

. .



FILED FILE

I, PAUL ANDERSON OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATIONS, OR OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT STAN TELCHIN MINISTRIES INC. IS A CORPORATION DULY INCORPORATED AND EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF MARYLAND AND THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL ANNUAL REPORTS REQUIRED. HAS NO OUTSTANDING LATE FILING PENALTIES ON THOSE REPORTS, AND HAS A RESIDENT AGENT. THEREFORE. THE CORPORATION IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING WITH THIS DEPARTMENT AND DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXERCISE ALL THE POWERS RECITED IN ITS CHARTER OR CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, AND TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN MARYLAND.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS AUGUST 20, 2002.

Paul B. Under

Paul B. Anderson Charter Division



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Balto. Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Balto. Metro (888) 246-5941 0002016950 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice Fax (410) 333-7097